NUMBERED KEY CANVASS COUNTY OF BAY OFFICIAL RESULTS
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/09/10 09:59 AM NOVEMBER 2, 2010 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0059
WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT

PINCONNING CITY CO-1 YR

Vote for not more than 1

01 = Barbara Cadwell 254  98.83

02 = WRITE-IN 3 1.17

0032 CITY OF PINCONNING 254 3




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS COUNTY OF BAY OFFICIAL RESULTS
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/09/10 09:59 AM NOVEMBER 2, 2010 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0060
WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
PINCONNING SCHOOL BD-6 YR
Vote for not more than 2

01 = Tom Boetefuer 2,162  46.45
02 = Ken Foco 2,455 52.75 03 = WRITE-IN 37 .80
01 02 03
0032 CITY OF PINCONNING 227 232 2
0041 BEAVER TOWNSHIP 21 22 0
0045 FRASER TWP, PCT 1 671 755 7
0047 GARFIELD TOWNSHIP 385 410 6
0048 GIBSON TOWNSHIP 40 59 0
0057 KAWKAWLIN TWP. PCT 2 146 168 3
0066 MT. FOREST TOWNSHIP 213 283 11
0067 PINCONNING TOWNSHIP 459 526 8




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS COUNTY OF BAY OFFICIAL RESULTS
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/09/10 09:59 AM NOVEMBER 2, 2010 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0061
WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

FREELAND SCHOOL BD-6 YR

Vote for not more than 2

01 = Kim Formsma 46  47.42

02 = Debbie Hoffman 49 50.52 03 = WRITE-IN 2 2.06

0044 FRANKENLUST TWP 46 49 2




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/09/10 09:59 AM

ESSEX-HAMPTON SCHOOL BD-4 YR
Vote for not more than 2
01 = Michael D. Rowley

02 = Dean Verhaeghe

0029 CITY OF ESSEXVILLE, PCT 1
0030 CITY OF ESSEXVILLE, PCT 2
0050 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 1
0051 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 2
0054 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 5

COUNTY OF BAY OFFICIAL RESULTS
GENERAL ELECTION

NOVEMBER 2, 2010 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0062
WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS REPORTING

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
1,955 47.94
2,103 51.57 03 = WRITE-IN 20 .49
03

7

5

2

2

4




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS COUNTY OF BAY OFFICIAL RESULTS
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/09/10 09:59 AM NOVEMBER 2, 2010 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0063
WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
PINCONNING SCHOOL BD-4 YR
Vote for not more than 2

01 = Michael Bauer 2,164  48.00
02 = Paul J. Pomaville 2,318 51.42 03 = WRITE-IN 26 .58
01 02 03
0032 CITY OF PINCONNING 222 225 1
0041 BEAVER TOWNSHIP 19 26 0
0045 FRASER TWP, PCT 1 649 721 7
0047 GARFIELD TOWNSHIP 349 387 2
0048 GIBSON TOWNSHIP 46 52 0
0057 KAWKAWLIN TWP. PCT 2 152 147 3
0066 MT. FOREST TOWNSHIP 248 254 6
0067 PINCONNING TOWNSHIP 479 506 7




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS COUNTY OF BAY OFFICIAL RESULTS
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/09/10 09:59 AM NOVEMBER 2, 2010 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0064
WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
STANDISH STERLING SCH-4 YR
Vote for not more than 2
01 = Ronald Bartlett 197  48.05 03 = Patricia Kipfmiller 102 24.88
02 = Kim Belchak 111 27.07 04 = WRITE-IN 0

0048 GIBSON TOWNSHIP 190 102 92 0
0067 PINCONNING TOWNSHIP 7 9 10 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS COUNTY OF BAY OFFICTAL RESULTS
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/09/10 09:59 AM NOVEMBER 2, 2010 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0065
WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

STANDISH STERLING SCH-2 YR

Vote for not more than 1
01 = Sarah Brandenburg 45 19.48 03 = Allen Schmidt 118 51.08

02 = Megan Dickhausen 68 29.44 04 = WRITE-IN 0

0048 GIBSON TOWNSHIP 41 65 110 0
0067 PINCONNING TOWNSHIP 4 3 8 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS COUNTY OF BAY OFFICIAL RESULTS
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/09/10 09:59 AM NOVEMBER 2, 2010 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0066
WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT

FREELAND COMM SCHOOL-2 YR

Vote for not more than 1

01 = Bonnie Skornia 53 100.00

02 = WRITE-IN 0

0044 FRANKENLUST TWP 53 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS COUNTY OF BAY OFFICIAL RESULTS
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/09/10 09:59 AM NOVEMBER 2, 2010 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0067
WITH 68 OF 68 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
DELTA COLLEGE-BAY
Vote for not more than 1

01 = Edith Wacksman 25,355 98.95
02 = WRITE-IN 270 1.05

01 02
0001 CITY OF AUBURN 544 6
0002 BAY CITY WARD 1, PCT 1 228 4
0003 BAY CITY WARD 1, PCT 2 245 3
0004 BAY CITY WARD 1, PCT 3 280 5
0005 BAY CITY WARD 2, PCT 1 174 4
0006 BAY CITY WARD 2, PCT 2 369 6
0007 BAY CITY WARD 2, PCT 3 345 1
0008 BAY CITY WARD 3, PCT 1 189 9
0009 BAY CITY WARD 3, PCT 2 195 3
0010 BAY CITY WARD 3, PCT 3 250 3
0011 BAY CITY WARD 4, PCT 1 175 10
0012 BAY CITY WARD 4, PCT 2 198 3
0013 BAY CITY WARD 4, PCT 3 323 3
0014 BAY CITY WARD 5, PCT 1 430 8
0015 BAY CITY WARD 5, PCT 2 347 3
0016 BAY CITY WARD 5, PCT 3 314 4
0017 BAY CITY WARD 6, PCT 1 211 1
0018 BAY CITY WARD 6, PCT 2 261 7
0019 BAY CITY WARD 6, PCT 3 237 4
0020 BAY CITY WARD 7, PCT 1 194 3
0021 BAY CITY WARD 7, PCT 2 272 6
0022 BAY CITY WARD 7, PCT 3 308 3
0023 BAY CITY WARD 8, PCT 1 181 5
0024 BAY CITY WARD 8, PCT 2 240 2
0025 BAY CITY WARD 8, PCT 3 323 4
0026 BAY CITY WARD 9, PCT 1 256 7
0027 BAY CITY WARD 9, PCT 2 239 5
0028 BAY CITY WARD 9, PCT 3 263 1
0029 CITY OF ESSEXVILLE, PCT 1 481 3
0030 CITY OF ESSEXVILLE, PCT 2 532 3
0031 CITY OF MIDLAND 20 0
0032 CITY OF PINCONNING 237 3
0033 BANGOR TWP, PCT 1 480 3
0034 BANGOR TWP, PCT 2 428 7
0035 BANGOR TWP, PCT 3 496 7
0036 BANGOR TWP, PCT 4 402 8
0037 BANGOR TWP, PCT. 5 617 3
0038 BANGOR TWP, PCT. 6 519 3
0039 BANGOR TWP, PCT. 7 201 2
0040 BANGOR TWP, PCT. 8 530 4
0041 BEAVER TOWNSHIP 676 7
0044 FRANKENLUST TWP 990 4
0045 FRASER TWP, PCT 1 712 5
0047 GARFIELD TOWNSHIP 390 5
0048 GIBSON TOWNSHIP 207 1
0050 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 1 342 4
0051 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 2 497 3
0052 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 3 502 3
0053 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 4 328 4
0054 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 5 419 4
0055 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 6 233 0
0056 KAWKAWLIN TWP, PCT 1 620 6
0057 KAWKAWLIN TWP. PCT 2 552 7
0059 MERRITT TOWNSHIP 401 2
0060 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 1 322 4



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/09/10 09:59 AM

DELTA COLLEGE-BAY
Vote for not more than 1
01 = Edith Wacksman
02 = WRITE-IN

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0061
0062
0063
0064
0065
0066
0067
0068
0069
0070
0072
0073
0074

MONITOR TWP. PCT.
MONITOR TWP. PCT.
MONITOR TWP. PCT.
MONITOR TWP. PCT.
MONITOR TWP. PCT.
MT. FOREST TOWNSHIP
PINCONNING TOWNSHIP
PORTSMOUTH TWP. PCT. 1
PORTSMOUTH TWP. PCT. 2
PORTSMOUTH TWP. PCT. 3
WILLIAMS TWP. PCT. 1
WILLIAMS TWP. PCT. 2
WILLIAMS TWP. PCT. 3

YOI WN

OO R OUONONND NG

COUNTY OF BAY
GENERAL ELECTION

OFFICIAL RESULTS

NOVEMBER 2, 2010

VOTES  PERCENT

25,355
270

98.95
1.05

WITH 68 OF 68 PRECINCTS REPORTING

REPORT-EL52

PAGE 0068




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS COUNTY OF BAY OFFICIAL RESULTS
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/09/10 09:59 AM NOVEMBER 2, 2010 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0069
WITH 68 OF 68 PRECINCTS REPORTING

VOTES PERCENT
DELTA COLLEGE-MIDLAND-4 YR
Vote for not more than 1

01 = Kimberly Houston-Philpot 22,547 98.86
02 = WRITE-IN 260 1.14

01 02
0001 CITY OF AUBURN 489 6
0002 BAY CITY WARD 1, PCT 1 203 6
0003 BAY CITY WARD 1, PCT 2 220 2
0004 BAY CITY WARD 1, PCT 3 242 3
0005 BAY CITY WARD 2, PCT 1 151 4
0006 BAY CITY WARD 2, PCT 2 324 4
0007 BAY CITY WARD 2, PCT 3 271 3
0008 BAY CITY WARD 3, PCT 1 163 4
0009 BAY CITY WARD 3, PCT 2 180 3
0010 BAY CITY WARD 3, PCT 3 223 3
0011 BAY CITY WARD 4, PCT 1 160 9
0012 BAY CITY WARD 4, PCT 2 170 3
0013 BAY CITY WARD 4, PCT 3 298 3
0014 BAY CITY WARD 5, PCT 1 381 6
0015 BAY CITY WARD 5, PCT 2 311 2
0016 BAY CITY WARD 5, PCT 3 280 5
0017 BAY CITY WARD 6, PCT 1 178 0
0018 BAY CITY WARD 6, PCT 2 242 6
0019 BAY CITY WARD 6, PCT 3 220 3
0020 BAY CITY WARD 7, PCT 1 170 2
0021 BAY CITY WARD 7, PCT 2 245 3
0022 BAY CITY WARD 7, PCT 3 258 3
0023 BAY CITY WARD 8, PCT 1 165 4
0024 BAY CITY WARD 8, PCT 2 228 2
0025 BAY CITY WARD 8, PCT 3 296 5
0026 BAY CITY WARD 9, PCT 1 233 8
0027 BAY CITY WARD 9, PCT 2 219 5
0028 BAY CITY WARD 9, PCT 3 241 2
0029 CITY OF ESSEXVILLE, PCT 1 387 1
0030 CITY OF ESSEXVILLE, PCT 2 437 3
0031 CITY OF MIDLAND 18 0
0032 CITY OF PINCONNING 213 2
0033 BANGOR TWP, PCT 1 399 5
0034 BANGOR TWP, PCT 2 385 7
0035 BANGOR TWP, PCT 3 441 6
0036 BANGOR TWP, PCT 4 358 8
0037 BANGOR TWP, PCT. 5 546 3
0038 BANGOR TWP, PCT. 6 453 4
0039 BANGOR TWP, PCT. 7 177 3
0040 BANGOR TWP, PCT. 8 463 6
0041 BEAVER TOWNSHIP 632 8
0044 FRANKENLUST TWP 860 2
0045 FRASER TWP, PCT 1 664 5
0047 GARFIELD TOWNSHIP 358 3
0048 GIBSON TOWNSHIP 195 0
0050 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 1 274 3
0051 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 2 423 5
0052 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 3 449 3
0053 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 4 289 3
0054 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 5 n 3
0055 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 6 206 0
0056 KAWKAWLIN TWP, PCT 1 558 5
0057 KAWKAWLIN TWP. PCT 2 499 6
0059 MERRITT TOWNSHIP 360 5
0060 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 1 296 3



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS COUNTY OF BAY OFFICIAL RESULTS
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/09/10 09:59 AM NOVEMBER 2, 2010 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0070
WITH 68 OF 68 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
DELTA COLLEGE-MIDLAND-4 YR
Vote for not more than 1

01 = Kimberly Houston-Philpot 22,547 98.86
02 = WRITE-IN 260 1.14
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02

0061 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 2 611 4

0062 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 3 471 13

0063 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 4 452 2

0064 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 5 423 2

0065 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 6 356 0

0066 MT. FOREST TOWNSHIP 249 4

0067 PINCONNING TOWNSHIP 460 4

0068 PORTSMOUTH TWP. PCT. 1 373 5

0069 PORTSMOUTH TWP. PCT. 2 304 1

0070 PORTSMOUTH TWP. PCT. 3 227 2

0072 WILLIAMS TWP. PCT. 1 583 2

0073 WILLIAMS TWP. PCT. 2 389 10

0074 WILLIAMS TWP. PCT. 3 171 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS COUNTY OF BAY OFFICIAL RESULTS
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/09/10 09:59 AM NOVEMBER 2, 2010 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0071
WITH 68 OF 68 PRECINCTS REPORTING .
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
DELTA COLLEGE-MIDLAND-2 YR
Vote for not more than 1

01 = Kathy ETlison 15,749  59.70
02 = Zigmond A. Kozicki 10,478 39.72 03 = WRITE-IN 155 .59

01 02 03
0001 CITY OF AUBURN 370 199 2
0002 BAY CITY WARD 1, PCT 1 137 98 2
0003 BAY CITY WARD 1, PCT 2 147 125 1
0004 BAY CITY WARD 1, PCT 3 173 120 2
0005 BAY CITY WARD 2, PCT 1 108 66 2
0006 BAY CITY WARD 2, PCT 2 201 173 3
0007 BAY CITY WARD 2, PCT 3 209 133 2
0008 BAY CITY WARD 3, PCT 1 112 77 2
0009 BAY CITY WARD 3, PCT 2 129 76 2
0010 BAY CITY WARD 3, PCT 3 127 132 2
0011 BAY CITY WARD 4, PCT 1 97 94 4
0012 BAY CITY WARD 4, PCT 2 116 94 2
0013 BAY CITY WARD 4, PCT 3 177 179 2
0014 BAY CITY WARD 5, PCT 1 229 253 2
0015 BAY CITY WARD 5, PCT 2 182 195 1
0016 BAY CITY WARD 5, PCT 3 153 165 2
0017 BAY CITY WARD 6, PCT 1 127 96 1
0018 BAY CITY WARD 6, PCT 2 163 117 3
0019 BAY CITY WARD 6, PCT 3 157 88 4
0020 BAY CITY WARD 7, PCT 1 114 84 4
0021 BAY CITY WARD 7, PCT 2 159 128 1
0022 BAY CITY WARD 7, PCT 3 167 146 2
0023 BAY CITY WARD 8, PCT 1 139 54 2
0024 BAY CITY WARD 8, PCT 2 160 91 1
0025 BAY CITY WARD 8, PCT 3 198 138 4
0026 BAY CITY WARD 9, PCT 1 164 103 6
0027 BAY CITY WARD 9, PCT 2 164 85 3
0028 BAY CITY WARD 9, PCT 3 170 101 1
0029 CITY OF ESSEXVILLE, PCT 1 280 183 2
0030 CITY OF ESSEXVILLE, PCT 2 297 209 1
0031 CITY OF MIDLAND 16 5 0
0032 CITY OF PINCONNING 175 59 1
0033 BANGOR TWP, PCT 1 301 186 2
0034 BANGOR TWP, PCT 2 272 175 6
0035 BANGOR TWP, PCT 3 309 211 5
0036 BANGOR TWP, PCT 4 271 132 5
0037 BANGOR TWP, PCT. 5 372 252 1
0038 BANGOR TWP, PCT. 6 312 194 4
0039 BANGOR TWP, PCT. 7 119 92 3
0040 BANGOR TWP, PCT. 8 321 218 3
0041 BEAVER TOWNSHIP 472 251 2
0044 FRANKENLUST TWP 569 417 2
0045 FRASER TWP, PCT 1 499 216 5
0047 GARFIELD TOWNSHIP 265 130 0
0048 GIBSON TOWNSHIP 159 57 0
0050 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 1 191 155 1
0051 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 2 300 187 3
0052 HAMPTON TwWP, PCT. 3 308 228 3
0053 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 4 178 151 3
0054 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 5 262 155 2
0055 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 6 113 133 2
0056 KAWKAWLIN TWP, PCT 1 430 223 1
0057 KAWKAWLIN TWP. PCT 2 365 218 4
0059 MERRITT TOWNSHIP 268 126 0
0060 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 1 221 116 2



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS COUNTY OF BAY OFFICIAL RESULTS
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/09/10 09:59 AM NOVEMBER 2, 2010 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0072
WITH 68 OF 68 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
DELTA COLLEGE-MIDLAND-2 YR
Vote for not more than 1

01 = Kathy ElTison 15,749 59.70
02 = Zigmond A. Kozicki 10,478 39.72 03 = WRITE-IN 155 .59
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03

0061 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 2 380 327 4

0062 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 3 352 231 7

0063 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 4 322 204 1

0064 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 5 309 214 1

0065 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 6 251 158 0

0066 MT. FOREST TOWNSHIP 202 88 3

0067 PINCONNING TOWNSHIP 368 165 3

0068 PORTSMOUTH TWP. PCT. 1 235 211 3

0069 PORTSMOUTH TWP. PCT. 2 187 186 0

0070 PORTSMOUTH TWP. PCT. 3 155 113 1

0072 WILLIAMS TWP. PCT. 1 404 265 2

0073 WILLIAMS TWP. PCT. 2 277 153 1

0074 WILLIAMS TWP. PCT. 3 113 74 1




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS COUNTY OF BAY OFFICIAL RESULTS
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/09/10 09:59 AM NOVEMBER 2, 2010 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0073
WITH 68 OF 68 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
DELTA COLLEGE-SAGINAW
Vote for not more than 1

01 = Robert Emrich 22,242  99.00
02 = WRITE-IN 224 1.00

01 02
0001 CITY OF AUBURN 473 4
0002 BAY CITY WARD 1, PCT 1 202 3
0003 BAY CITY WARD 1, PCT 2 213 2
0004 BAY CITY WARD 1, PCT 3 252 1
0005 BAY CITY WARD 2, PCT 1 147 5
0006 BAY CITY WARD 2, PCT 2 309 6
0007 BAY CITY WARD 2, PCT 3 275 2
0008 BAY CITY WARD 3, PCT 1 167 5
0009 BAY CITY WARD 3, PCT 2 177 4
0010 BAY CITY WARD 3, PCT 3 217 2
0011 BAY CITY WARD 4, PCT 1 162 7
0012 BAY CITY WARD 4, PCT 2 171 2
0013 BAY CITY WARD 4, PCT 3 288 2
0014 BAY CITY WARD 5, PCT 1 390 5
0015 BAY CITY WARD 5, PCT 2 303 2
0016 BAY CITY WARD 5, PCT 3 278 3
0017 BAY CITY WARD 6, PCT 1 176 2
0018 BAY CITY WARD 6, PCT 2 249 3
0019 BAY CITY WARD 6, PCT 3 215 6
0020 BAY CITY WARD 7, PCT 1 165 3
0021 BAY CITY WARD 7, PCT 2 232 1
0022 BAY CITY WARD 7, PCT 3 250 2
0023 BAY CITY WARD 8, PCT 1 159 4
0024 BAY CITY WARD 8, PCT 2 221 2
0025 BAY CITY WARD 8, PCT 3 284 4
0026 BAY CITY WARD 9, PCT 1 221 6
0027 BAY CITY WARD 9, PCT 2 210 2
0028 BAY CITY WARD 9, PCT 3 229 1
0029 CITY OF ESSEXVILLE, PCT 1 378 2
0030 CITY OF ESSEXVILLE, PCT 2 433 3
0031 CITY OF MIDLAND 19 0
0032 CITY OF PINCONNING 202 1
0033 BANGOR TWP, PCT 1 410 3
0034 BANGOR TWP, PCT 2 380 6
0035 BANGOR TWP, PCT 3 450 6
0036 BANGOR TWP, PCT 4 359 5
0037 BANGOR TWP, PCT. 5 549 4
0038 BANGOR TWP, PCT. 6 442 3
0039 BANGOR TWP, PCT. 7 179 3
0040 BANGOR TWP, PCT. 8 463 4
0041 BEAVER TOWNSHIP 628 5
0044 FRANKENLUST TWP 860 4
0045 FRASER TWP, PCT 1 654 4
0047 GARFIELD TOWNSHIP 359 1
0048 GIBSON TOWNSHIP 185 0
0050 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 1 270 2
0051 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 2 420 4
0052 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 3 439 4
0053 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 4 293 4
0054 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 5 361 3
0055 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 6 196 0
0056 KAWKAWLIN TWP, PCT 1 544 5
0057 KAWKAWLIN TWP. PCT 2 487 4
0059 MERRITT TOWNSHIP 354 3
0060 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 1 284 3



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS COUNTY OF BAY OFFICIAL RESULTS
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/09/10 09:59 AM NOVEMBER 2, 2010 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0074
WITH 68 OF 68 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
DELTA COLLEGE - SAGINAW
Vote for not more than 1

01 = Robert Emrich 22,242 99.00
02 = WRITE-IN 224 1.00
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02

0061 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 2 598 5

0062 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 3 462 11

0063 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 4 442 3

0064 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 5 414 1

0065 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 6 358 0

0066 MT. FOREST TOWNSHIP 257 3

0067 PINCONNING TOWNSHIP 453 5

0068 PORTSMOUTH TWP. PCT. 1 386 5

0069 PORTSMOUTH TWP. PCT. 2 296 1

0070 PORTSMOUTH TWP. PCT. 3 229 3

0072 WILLIAMS TWP. PCT. 1 568 2

0073 WILLIAMS TWP. PCT. 2 373 8

0074 WILLIAMS TWP. PCT. 3 173 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS COUNTY OF BAY OFFICIAL RESULTS
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/09/10 09:59 AM NOVEMBER 2, 2010 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0075
WITH 68 OF 68 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
CONSTITUTIONAL CONV
Vote for not more than 1

01 = YES 11,333 30.51
02 = NO 25,815 69.49

01 02
0001 CITY OF AUBURN 240 566
0002 BAY CITY WARD 1, PCT 1 119 191
0003 BAY CITY WARD 1, PCT 2 133 237
0004 BAY CITY WARD 1, PCT 3 109 292
0005 BAY CITY WARD 2, PCT 1 107 148
0006 BAY CITY WARD 2, PCT 2 193 327
0007 BAY CITY WARD 2, PCT 3 164 318
0008 BAY CITY WARD 3, PCT 1 101 154
0009 BAY CITY WARD 3, PCT 2 101 168
0010 BAY CITY WARD 3, PCT 3 142 232
0011 BAY CITY WARD 4, PCT 1 98 150
0012 BAY CITY WARD 4, PCT 2 98 166
0013 BAY CITY WARD 4, PCT 3 165 293
0014 BAY CITY WARD 5, PCT 1 199 367
0015 BAY CITY WARD 5, PCT 2 158 325
0016 BAY CITY WARD 5, PCT 3 124 271
0017 BAY CITY WARD 6, PCT 1 100 197
0018 BAY CITY WARD 6, PCT 2 113 243
0019 BAY CITY WARD 6, PCT 3 126 207
0020 BAY CITY WARD 7, PCT 1 109 172
0021 BAY CITY WARD 7, PCT 2 127 266
0022 BAY CITY WARD 7, PCT 3 154 278
0023 BAY CITY WARD 8, PCT 1 93 162
0024 BAY CITY WARD 8, PCT 2 114 216
0025 BAY CITY WARD 8, PCT 3 138 302
0026 BAY CITY WARD 9, PCT 1 100 285
0027 BAY CITY WARD 9, PCT 2 113 212
0028 BAY CITY WARD 9, PCT 3 116 269
0029 CITY OF ESSEXVILLE, PCT 1 198 491
0030 CITY OF ESSEXVILLE, PCT 2 222 491
0031 CITY OF MIDLAND 6 20
0032 CITY OF PINCONNING 88 259
0033 BANGOR TWP, PCT 1 200 512
0034 BANGOR TWP, PCT 2 224 430
0035 BANGOR TWP, PCT 3 201 518
0036 BANGOR TWP, PCT 4 167 439
0037 BANGOR TWP, PCT. 5 292 613
0038 BANGOR TWP, PCT. 6 235 490
0039 BANGOR TWP, PCT. 7 87 213
0040 BANGOR TWP, PCT. 8 249 513
0041 BEAVER TOWNSHIP 269 833
0044 FRANKENLUST TWP 432 1045
0045 FRASER TWP, PCT 1 290 825
0047 GARFIELD TOWNSHIP 171 443
0048 GIBSON TOWNSHIP 81 257
0050 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 1 149 340
0051 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 2 195 510
0052 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 3 212 523
0053 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 4 160 299
0054 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 5 189 419
0055 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 6 115 196
0056 KAWKAWLIN TWP, PCT 1 264 673
0057 KAWKAWLIN TWP. PCT 2 252 577
0059 MERRITT TOWNSHIP 171 415

0060 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 1 164 296



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/09/10 09:59 AM

CONSTITUTIONAL CONV
Vote for not more than 1

COUNTY OF BAY
GENERAL ELECTION

OFFICIAL RESULTS

NOVEMBER 2, 2010

VOTES PERCENT

WITH 68 OF 68 PRECINCTS REPORTING

REPORT-EL52

PAGE 0076

01 = YES 11,333  30.51

02 = NO 25,815 69.49

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIQUS PAGE) 01 02
0061 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 2 305 690
0062 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 3 244 600
0063 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 4 216 530
0064 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 5 232 606
0065 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 6 187 389
0066 MT. FOREST TOWNSHIP 9 350
0067 PINCONNING TOWNSHIP 199 629
0068 PORTSMOUTH TWP. PCT. 1 157 433
0069 PORTSMOUTH TWP. PCT. 2 152 327
0070 PORTSMOUTH TWP. PCT. 3 103 234
0072 WILLIAMS TWP. PCT. 1 243 722
0073 WILLIAMS TWP. PCT. 2 176 435
0074 WILLIAMS TWP. PCT. 3 86 216

PROPOSAL 10-1
A PROPOSAL TO CONVENE A
CONSTITUTIONAL
CONVENTION FOR THE
PURPOSE OF DRAFTING A
GENERAL REVISION OF THE
STATE CONSTITUTION

Shall a convention of elected
delegates be convened in 2011 to
draft a general revision of the
State Constitution for
presentation to the state's voters
for their approval or rejection?



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS COUNTY OF BAY OFFICIAL RESULTS
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/09/10 09:59 AM NOVEMBER 2, 2010 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0077
WITH 68 OF 68 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
FELONS/PUBLIC OFFICE
Vote for not more than 1

01 = YES 27,749 72.50
02 = NO 10,526 27.50

01 02
0001 CITY OF AUBURN 634 209
0002 BAY CITY WARD 1, PCT 1 227 97
0003 BAY CITY WARD 1, PCT 2 255 124
0004 BAY CITY WARD 1, PCT 3 306 110
0005 BAY CITY WARD 2, PCT 1 172 93
0006 BAY CITY WARD 2, PCT 2 374 168
0007 BAY CITY WARD 2, PCT 3 361 126
0008 BAY CITY WARD 3, PCT 1 165 97
0009 BAY CITY WARD 3, PCT 2 194 85
0010 BAY CITY WARD 3, PCT 3 252 129
0011 BAY CITY WARD 4, PCT 1 180 79
0012 BAY CITY WARD 4, PCT 2 181 92
0013 BAY CITY WARD 4, PCT 3 360 116
0014 BAY CITY WARD 5, PCT 1 411 174
0015 BAY CITY WARD 5, PCT 2 35 142
0016 BAY CITY WARD 5, PCT 3 270 131
0017 BAY CITY WARD 6, PCT 1 209 99
0018 BAY CITY WARD 6, PCT 2 250 111
0019 BAY CITY WARD 6, PCT 3 248 101
0020 BAY CITY WARD 7, PCT 1 202 93
0021 BAY CITY WARD 7, PCT 2 296 110
0022 BAY CITY WARD 7, PCT 3 326 118
0023 BAY CITY WARD 8, PCT 1 174 83
0024 BAY CITY WARD 8, PCT 2 245 102
0025 BAY CITY WARD 8, PCT 3 326 120
0026 BAY CITY WARD 9, PCT 1 269 134
0027 BAY CITY WARD 9, PCT 2 247 89
0028 BAY CITY WARD 9, PCT 3 273 129
0029 CITY OF ESSEXVILLE, PCT 1 515 200
0030 CITY OF ESSEXVILLE, PCT 2 550 187
0031 CITY OF MIDLAND 17 8
0032 CITY OF PINCONNING 242 102
0033 BANGOR TWP, PCT 1 522 210
0034 BANGOR TWP, PCT 2 485 184
0035 BANGOR TWP, PCT 3 544 192
0036 BANGOR TWP, PCT 4 450 170
0037 BANGOR TWP, PCT. 5 687 230
0038 BANGOR TWP, PCT. 6 574 169
0039 BANGOR TWP, PCT. 7 212 95
0040 BANGOR TWP, PCT. 8 582 201
0041 BEAVER TOWNSHIP 814 322
0044 FRANKENLUST TWP 1186 338
0045 FRASER TWP, PCT 1 827 318
0047 GARFIELD TOWNSHIP 442 190
0048 GIBSON TOWNSHIP 244 108
0050 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 1 393 119
0051 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 2 530 200
0052 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 3 572 193
0053 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 4 35 114
0054 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 5 441 187
0055 HAMPTON TWP, PCT. 6 236 83
0056 KAWKAWLIN TWP, PCT 1 654 314
0057 KAWKAWLIN TWP. PCT 2 599 250
0059 MERRITT TOWNSHIP 424 177

0060 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 1 347 133
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VOTES PERCENT

FELONS/PUBLIC OFFICE
Vote for not more than 1

01 = YES 27,749  72.50
02 = NO 10,526  27.50
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02

0061 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 2 802 235

0062 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 3 688 190

0063 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 4 612 172

0064 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 5 633 227

0065 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 6 441 145

0066 MT. FOREST TOWNSHIP 338 117

0067 PINCONNING TOWNSHIP 580 261

0068 PORTSMOUTH TWP. PCT. 1 430 170

0069 PORTSMOUTH TWP. PCT. 2 355 130

0070 PORTSMOUTH TWP. PCT. 3 252 107

0072 WILLIAMS TWP. PCT. 1 741 246

0073 WILLIAMS TWP. PCT. 2 438 197

0074 WILLIAMS TWP. PCT. 3 231 74

PROPOSAL 10-2

A PROPOSAL TO AMEND THE
STATE CONSTITUTION TO
PROHIBIT CERTAIN FELONS
FROM HOLDING ELECTIVE
OFFICE AND SPECIFIED
TYPES OF PUBLIC
EMPLOYMENT POSITIONS

The proposed constitutional
amendment would:

Make a person ineligible for
election or appointment to any
state or local elective office or to
hold a position in public
employment in this state that is
policy-making or has
discretionary authority over public
assets, if:

- within the preceding 20 years,
the person was convicted of a
felony involving dishonesty,
deceit, fraud, or a breach of the
public trust; and

- the conviction was related to
the person's official capacity while
holding any elective office or
position of employment in local,
state or federal government.

Require the State Legislature to
enact laws to implement the
prohibition.

Should this proposal be adopted?
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LIBRARY OPERATING
Vote for not more than 1

COUNTY OF BAY
GENERAL ELECTION

OFFICIAL RESULTS

. NOVEMBER 2, 2010

VOTES  PERCENT

01 = YES 24,899 - 63.62
02 = NO 14,240 36.38
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02

0061 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 2 714 349

0062 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 3 557 - 333

0063 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 4 584 220

0064 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 5 529 347

0065 MONITOR TWP. PCT. 6 400 201

0066 MT. FOREST TOWNSHIP 270 202

0067 PINCONNING TOWNSHIP 568 301

0068 PORTSMOUTH TWP. PCT. 1 333 279

0069 PORTSMOUTH TWP. PCT. 2 296 205

0070 PORTSMOUTH TWP. PCT. 3 199 168

0072 WILLIAMS TWP. PCT. 1 630 360

0073 WILLIAMS TWP. PCT. 2 380 257

0074 WILLIAMS TWP. PCT. 3 196 120

WITH 68 OF 68 PRECINCTS REPORTING

REPORT-EL52

PAGE 0080

LIBRARY SYSTEM MILLAGE
RENEWAL

Shall the limitation on the amount
of general ad valorem taxes
Wwhich may be imposed each year
for all purposes upon real and
personal property within the
County of Bay under Article IX,
Section 6 of the Michigan
Constitution be renewed for 1 mill
. (which is equal to $1.00 per
$1,000 of taxable value) for the
period of four (4) years, 2011
through 2014, inclusive, for the
purpose of funding general
operations, programs and
services of the Bay County
Library System? The amount of
revenue the County will collect if
that millage is approved and
levied by the County in the first
year is estimated to be
$2,958,553. The proposal is a
renewal of the current millage.
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WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT

ROADS-GARFIELD
Vote for not more than 1

01 = YES 329 50.08
02 = NO 328 49.92
0 02
0047 GARFIELD TOMNSHIP 329 328
R;;;V“;J;AGE PROPOSAL

Shall Garfield Township levy up
to 1.0 mills ($1.00 per $1,000.00
of taxable value) above the tax
limitation imposed under Article
IX, Section 6, of the Michigan
Constitution, and levy it for four
(4) years, December 1, 2010
through December 1, 2013
inclusive, for the purpose of
raising revenues for the
maintenance and improvement of

; public roads in Garfield

! Township, raising an estimated
$40,300.00 in the first year the
millage is levied?
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VOTES  PERCENT

FREELAND COMM SCH MILLAGE
Vote for not more than 1

PAGE 0082

01 = YES 42 56.00

02 = NO 33 44.00
01 02
0044 FRANKENLUST TWP 42 33

MILLAGE RENEWAL
ROPOSAL
BUILDING AND SITE SINKING
FUND TAX LEVY

Shall the currently authorized
millage rate limitation of 1 mill
($1.00 on each $1,000 of taxable
valuation) on the amount of taxes
which may be assessed against
all property in Freeland
Community School District,
Saginaw, Midland and Bay
Counties, Michigan, be renewed
for a period of 6 years, 2011 to
2018, inclusive, fo continue to
provide for a sinking fund for the
construction or repair of school
buildings and all other purposes
authorized by law; the estimate of
the revenue the school district will
collect if the millage is approved
and levied in 2011 is
approximately $343,1207
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